

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.22350/2011 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1558 OF 2009

GURJIT KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sant Pal Singh Sidhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Miss Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to entertain the petitioner's prayer for suspension of sentence at this stage. The CRL.MP. is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar