

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.1644 OF 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1558 OF 2009

GURJIT KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sant Pal Sidhu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Agarwal, AG Punjab
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Punjab
Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since we are not inclined to entertain the petitioner's prayer for bail in respect of an offence for which she has been convicted under Section 18 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985, we reject such prayer.

However, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, so that the same, if possible, may be heard within this year.

(Chetan Kumar) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master