

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1558 OF 2009

GURJIT KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

We have gone through the evidence adduced in this case. Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and also considering the fact that the appellant, who is a lady who has undergone rigorous imprisonment for about eight years, we are inclined to modify the sentence awarded to the accused-appellant and reduce it to the period already undergone by her. She shall be released forthwith if not required in any other case.

Ordered accordingly.

The appeal is allowed, as above.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 23, 2014

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1558 OF 2009

GURJIT KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Yadav,Adv.
For Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG, Punjab
Ms. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

1 (Signed order is placed on the file)